TianHeng Consulting, LLC



392 Andover Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, United States

Tel: +1 617-997-4010

Email: tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) FCC US Agent Letter of Attestation

Date: 06-06-2023

FCC ID: 2A6NFEB2840, 2A6NFES2810, 2A6NFEJ2840, 2A6NFEC2810

Grantee FRN: 0032316325

To: Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, DC 20554

USA

FCC US Agent

Agent Company Name: TianHeng Consulting, LLC

FRN: 0033401258

Agent Contact Name: Hualing Dong

Agent US Address: 392 Andover Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, United States

Agent Email Address: tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as US Agent on behalf of KAGA FEI Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") for the above referenced FCC ID.

We are aware of the requirements and responsibilities of the applicant's agent for service of process as outlined in the FCC section 2.911(d)(7) and Report and Order FCC 22-84 paragraph 63.

Sincerely yours,

Authorized Agent Contact Person Name: Hualing Dong

Agent contact Job Title: President

Agent Company name: TianHeng Consulting, LLC